The Watlow DIN-A-MITE® Style C SCR power controller
provides you with a low cost, compact and versatile solid
state option for controlling electric heat. You also get all the
quality you expect from a Watlow designed and manufac-
tured product. DIN rail and standard panel mounting plus a
cabinet thru-wall mount version is available.
Basic features include single-phase, three-phase/two leg,
and three-phase/three leg, 24-600VÅ(ac) operation. Current

fore will work with a linear voltage, current input, or a poten-
tiometer input. This is single-phase only.
40 percent Variable Time Base, 2~ Line Cycles On,
3 Cycles Off
Models: DC_ _-_ _ S_ -_ _ _ _
Models: DC1_ -_ _ [L, P] 0 - 0_ _ _
With variable time base control, the power controller
automatically adjusts the time base and output power with
respect to process input. Accelerated life testing verified that
variable time base control significantly reduces expansion and
contraction of the heater element. This extends heater and
power controller life while improving process temperature control.
You save money on heaters, downtime and maintenance.
Fuse Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Bussman Ferraz
40A 17-8040 FWP-40A14F A093909
50A 17-8050 FWP-50A14F B093910
63A 17-8063 FWP-63A22F T094823
80A 17-8080 FWP-80A22F A094829
100A 17-8100 FWP-100A22F Y094827
Loop Powered 4-20mA Variable Time Base
Models: DC_ _-[02, 24, 60] [F0]-_ _ _ _
Fuse Holder Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Ferraz

Recommended Semiconductor Fuse for
Applications Through 600VÅÅ(ac):
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the information below:
Style C = Solid-State Power Controller D C _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
2 = 3 phase, 2 controlled legs
3 = 3 phase, 3 controlled legs, (use with four wire wye)
8 = 2 independent zones (Input Type C, K)
9 = 3 independent zones (Input Type C, K)
Cooling and Current Rating Per Leg* (see chart below)
0 = Natural convection standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
1 = Fan cooled 120VÅ(ac) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
2 = Fan cooled 240VÅ(ac) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink.
3 = Fan cooled 24VÎ(dc) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
T = Natural convection through wall or cabinet heatsink (NEMA 4X)
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K)
12 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
20 = 200 to 208VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K): 230 to 240VÅ(ac)
(Control L, P, S)
27 = 277VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
40 = 400VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
48 = 480VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K):  600VÅ(ac)
(Control L, P, S)
Input Control Signal
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
L (0 to 5) =  Phase angle with current limitinga (single phase only)
P (0 to 5) =  Phase anglea (single phase only)
S (0 to 5) =  Single cycle variable time base
0 = 4 to 20mA
2 = 0 to 20mA
3 = 0 to 5VÎ(dc) proportional
4 = 1 to 5VÎ(dc) proportional
5 = 0 to 10VÎ(dc) proportional
Alarm
0 = No alarm
S = Shorted SCR alarm
H = Open-heater and shorted-SCR alarm (for Input Control Signal Option S)
Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Part Numbers
00 = Standard part
1X = 1-second soft start (control option P, L)
XX= Any letter or number, custom options, labeling, etc.
1 0 55A
1 T 60A
1 (1, 2, 3) 75A
2, 8 0 40A
2, 8 T 45A